STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER GRANTING COMERICA BANK & TRUST, N.A.'S REQUEST FOR COPY OF UNDER-SEAL MARRIAGE DISSOLUTION COURT FILE

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned without a hearing upon the request of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. (the "Personal Representative") to obtain a copy of the Court file for the marriage dissolution of Prince Rogers Nelson and Mayte Jannell Garcia, Court File No. 10-F6-00-000759, which was filed under seal with the Court. Specifically, the Personal Representative reports that it requires a copy of records from the Court file in connection with obtaining funds related to a pension of which the Decedent was a beneficiary.

Therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. The Personal Representative, as personal representative, is the legal representative of the Decedent's estate and has the same standing in court proceedings as did the Decedent prior to his death. Minn. Stat. §§ 524.3-703, 524.3-711, 524.3-715. As a result, the Personal Representative is entitled to access under-seal Court File No. 10-F6-00-000759 because the Decedent was a party to the case.
- 2. Upon payment of the costs associated with copying the file, Carver County Court Administration shall release to counsel of record for the Personal Representative, in person at the

Carver County Justice Center, a copy of the	under-seal Court file in Court File No. 10-F6-00-
000759.	
Dated: July <u>24</u> , 2017	BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.